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_JNSHINE MINING COMPANY
KELLOGG, IDAHO

March 15, 1951
Mr, H, B, v
Care of Falirvieu Plavers
Leviston, California
Dear Harry:s |
 This s the first opportunity I have had to write about the Esterly
projest., As 1 snticipated, our do not wish to put any nevw money into

Wm:nthtmmumm.MtMmmMmmtm
at Happy Caxp avallable for wse ¢n the Esterly ground mnder a sui

sent, A formal letter outlining the terms under wvhich the dredge eculd be
moved to the Esterly projest is englased for uss in setting up youwr desl,

Briefly, unless there 1a a spot sash sale in prospect we vould not
cmmmmwmmuantmuwmmim,
essonomic interest in the operation, This esoncmic interest
the operating profit or 2,000 per month, whichever amount is larger. The
minimm payment of $2,000 would have toﬁondnror each month cammensing ninety
(90) days after the date of sgreement, which {s tentatively set for April first,
and the excess, if any, of J0T of the operating profit over 32,000 per month
would be determined and peid to Sunshine quarterly, C(perating costs would con-
sist of labor including payroll tamss, supplies, power, insurance premiums,
and property taxes. Inoome would consist of all inoome, gold, silver, platinm,
sale of timber, gravel, rentals and other miscellanscus items less royalties
paid on the purchase contrast for the property. The agreement sould run for
five (5) years with provision for extension if necessary to camplste ths proj-

edt, At termination of the project, possession of the dredge and equipment
would be restored to Sunshine with adequate right of storage on the premises

until noved or othervise disposed of, I1If the projest sheuld develop favorably
to sush extent that a second dredge should be needed, Sunshine would have the
right to contribute up to 50% of the sapital or its equivalent required for
this purposs snd would receive a gorresponding peresantage interest in the
operation of the second dredge,

In baving Idsho~Canadian assign its interest in the Burnt Kiver dredge
to Sunshine, you expressed the hope that this astion might clear the way for a
releasse by Sunshine of Idaho-Canadian from its obligstion to Sunshine under the
GCuarantes Agresment of Mareh 7, 1947. Assuming that the Esterly projeet turns
out to be a profitadle one, it would be our thought to apply the first income
derived from it by Sunshins to the sxtinguishment of the amount of Sunshine's
unregovered investment in the original Bwrnt River venture, the balance of in-
terest on the Burnt River notes, the interest on the Star Pointer notes, and

COPRPY
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Mr, H, B,
Maroh 15, 1951
Plg‘ No, 2

the jig royalty in the order named, If this could be acoomplished, not only
would the Guarsntes Agresment be satiafied but also everything else conneated
vwith the mortgage sxocept the balanse of printipal due on the Pairview notes
and the interest on these notes,

We cannot at this point relsase the Guarsntee igreement but is is
possible that this wight be dons after the Zsterly operation had progressed
far encugh to demonstrate that the required smount of income would be derived
from it, Fossibly the same effest could be resched if it were understoed that
ve would make no call upon Idaho-Canadian under the Guarantee Agreement s long
as the minimum payments of $2,000 per month vere being received from ths Esterly
operation,

Such income, if any, may be derived by Sunshine from the Esterly
operation or from later dismpossl of the dredge after Idaho-Cansdisn has been
relieved of the Guarsmtes Agreement, ths interest on the Burnt River notes,
the interest on the 5tar Fointer notes, and the Jig igresment would, of course,
be for Sunshine sgoouwnt, In order to bring the rether complicated sitwation in
oonnection with the wortgage and guarantee fund up to date, we have prepared a
menorandam showing the sooocunt as it stands sccording to our records as of
March 1, 1951,

If you have any commsnts or suggesiions with referemgée to this letter,
I shall be glad to heay from yvu.

Yours very traly,

K. Do LEISK
General Manager

RDLm
Enolosure

ses My, George LK, Merphy




Warech 31, 1934

Mre. J. He. Harvey,
Grants Tass, Oregon.

T'ear Jack:

hegarding the testing that I did at the Logan
Mine, T feel that the area, while limited, was testsd very
fairly. It 1s true, panning tests were far below the
sluicing tests. T checked this by actually sluicing the
entire dumpr from a g reet many shafts.

also it sam~les which include four or {ive
yards of materisl down the face of T.osan's 't in numerous
rlaces. ‘hese tests were slso melow Lhe mctual cleanun
record that Loran had made.

from all of thils dsta ' worked out a factor and
applied that factor to the tests of many shaftes and
Incressed their value accordingly. The finsl fl:iures that
I submitted were based on these increased values, and as
you 8ay, they are gnite low, which is true.

T have just returned 'rom the “ast and on my way
through Cmiesuo 7 called on Yr,. llales ~- nothing definite
resulted rom thils visit with him,

#ith the new orice of fold the rrorverty looks
entirely difrerent to me thaen 1t formerly did snd & bhelleve
you would be fully Justifised in enecouraging anyone to under-
take a careful examinatinn and sarmnling of the rronerty for
their own sccount. )

Kindest regardsa.

Very truly yours,

LAL:B




June 13, 1935

Mr. J. ©. Baregwanath,
405 Lexington Avenue,
New York, New York.

Tear Mr. Baragwanath:

I have your inquiry of the 5th regarding the Esterly
mine near Waldo, Oregon, some forty miles southwest of Grants
Pass.

In 1916 I put down some 98 shafts on this property
and prospected some 523 acres. At the old price of gold my
values per cubic yard ranged from ten to twenty cents, and the
ground varied from twelve to thirty feet in depth. The total
yardage in my estimste was 1,300,000. All of this wss on a false
bedrock.

A few years later, after Mr. Esterly started obarnting,
he claimed to have sunk benearth this false bedrock to a true
bedrock which was serpentine, and that his values increased as
high as 50¢ per cubic yard.

An Fmpire Arill was shipped to the property but was never
used with any intelligence and the results were very discouraging.
I had withdrawn the interests I had and simply forgot about 1it.

With the present price of gold this property might be
worth a very careful examination on account of the large acreage

it embraces and the fact that they have excellent water rights.



J+. G. Baragwanath -2- June 13, 1935

T do not believe it could éver be dredied on asccount.
of the enormous amount of clay, ﬁut with the use of hydraulic
elevators and giaﬁta 1t might be operated.

There sre years when that section of Oregon has
terrific rainfalls end when the pit where the elevator 1s
operating becomes so large that 1t forms a lake it s pretty
difficult to operate‘the elevators sucéessfully and it might be
necessary to start new pits for operating until they become too
large.

A few years ago I bellieve the W. P. Hammon Company did
g lot of very systematic drilling on this property and turned it
down. It was given out that the ground contalined too much clay
for successful dredging and they withdrew.

I am not of the opinion that the property will ever
make 8 large amount of money. It is low grede and the season
is rather short. Nevertheless, I feel tha with gold at §35 an
ounce it could be worked with profit by very economical opera-
tion.

It has been so many years since I was on the property
that I would not offhand recommend 1t as an investment for
Pardners M¥ines.,

Kindest regards.

Sincerely,

LAL:B




Ootober 26, 1933

¥re D¢ Lo Cubberly,
Los Angeles, California,

Dear ¥r, Cubberly:

Reprlying to your inquiry of the 24th, I
feel that under oroper management the ‘aldo oroverty
csn be rade to pay on a moderate scal® operation.

I do not eonsider the ground dredgeble,
neither do I oconsider a large yardage can e moved
daily for in doing so you will not thoroughly disidte-
grate gravel whiech contains & great deal of olay.

If operated the same as ir. Logan's vroperty
the mine should show a nrofit,

Very truly yours,

LAL:B



October 4th, 1930 5

ire. Jo Es Burnms,
P« 0. Box 595'
Chicago, 111,

Dear iir. Burns:

Answering yours of Septesler 30thy the one hundred
shaf'ts mentioned in your letter were sunk for me during
an exanination I made of t'e Weldo property, Imown at
that time as the Logan liiue. The date of my examinetion
was October, 19167 1T we: wy conclusion at that time
the gold could not be dredged.

Subsequent to my teslirg, I helieve some drilling
was done under thre direelion of.%ls Jo Loring of lan Frane
cisco for an Znglish company. 8o far ss I know the United
States Smelting and Refining Cofpany have never exanined
this property end I do know they never drilled. If you
have & copy of =y report detailing the results of the
shafts dated MMay 12, 19381, that st be the date that
the report was re-~copied by someone for some purpose
a8 my report was dated 1916.

Very truly yours,

LAL:MB



%%?ﬁ*mﬁ TOHES ABD PLUKES The gout sxponditure
under this h was 70r & Blo 2&iﬂ§1una& %3:2 t..:h:nxlg .
%+ through the tumnel rusning eest weat hatweed o
i:a the S.%.% of Seotion 1B. ipproximately 80,000 feet of lumber

wan-used in this na:?. *;n u&dltio:hxa ﬁh&:‘;o: u;ﬁn of new
timbere wers plased in the tumne 4 BCO0 feet of new , .
sS4z Tiuwmes were replaced on the Niddle Ditohr and two on the H
Line Ditoh. The Tail Hace, coverimg & distance of 8% miles from
the lower end of the Tununel Flume, wes ¢leansd cut the eatire
distanve. Conslderadle powder was used in this work.

RACEIRERT Ag% B UIDHEET: This acoount covers all
::: :;:213017. pipe tools and equipment, s well as hardware of
8.

Fet
EZS

#i%: Thie eaccount is oharged not only with
freight and express items but lumber haulage, gescline and oil
bills for our own truck and oexs.

I85ARY: This socount takes in She board of
augi;ycob who are given their board in sddition to their moathly

RN ERIC LIGHT AME JOWER: A new power line and plant
was installed & @ duan anp ABd larger esquipment use:. IThis
will 40 away with the second plant heretofors used. .

%gggwgggga (wing %o the faot that we have over 10000
foet of water TIume and R000 feet of aluice bones %0 keep ia
repaly and repiance Trom time 1o time, & weed workisg depariment
was added 10 the maghine shop. The various wood werking equip-
sent was assenbled here and some new mashines added. e oan now
40 this work &% about 10. of the former ishor coast.

Faill, STUCK ARD BUUISKEET: Thies ineludes all fecd
ageounts, plow§%§. acagins €30, A8 well an new fenoces &nd repairs
to buildings.

HiERORE : This oovers telephone and
telegraph bills for # ! re are twenty ons telephones
connected to our awiteoh board.

PUBLAY BALLGL 3 lnelwles varicus soall items thot
are 8 charge sgeinmt the property ss u whole and hard to segregate

all the work done hes been for the purpose of opening
up and driving the open out from the east emd of the tunnel %o
the pit, & dlstance of 9200 feet, where mining opersations have
been carried on for several years, and operating the property on
& gravity system usiug all the svailalle water. e will be Teady
to atart piping this out in sbout Sen days.

Yours truly,
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SAN FRANCIS%O, CALIFORNIA BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
6!'4 CROCKER BUILDING WI LLIAM d. LORI N G 55 CONGRESS ST,,ROOM 822
TELEPHONE SUTTER 5191 TELEPHONE MAIN 4829
CABLE ADDRESS “WANTONESS” MINING ENGINEER

San Francisco, California,
26th January 1923.

L. A. Levensaler, Esd.,
512 Hoge Building,
Seattle, Washington.

My dear Mr. Levensaler:-

Thanks vary much for your report on the
Logan Placer property, Waldo, Oregon, dated 1916,
which came without a covering letter.

I have just returned from the mine, where
an inspection of the procerty is being made by my
engineers, together with a certain amount of test-
ing wcrk that is being done to prove the value of
the property, beyond the point actually examined
by you into the 100 shaft that you sunk, as it
would appear tc me to be necessary to prove the
value of the ground in the area covered by the
rezervoir, by actual testholes.

I observed a number of boreholes that had
been put down, with sticks marking their positions,
and I am wondering who did all of this boring, and
what the results wers. Evidently someone was $ry-
ing to locate the value that might extend from the

big pit that has been worked extensively by Mr.Esterly,




WILLIAM J.LORING
-

L. A, Levensaler, Esq.,

26th January 1923,

Page Two.

I suppose that my engineers will be able to find a
record, some place, of this work. It would appear
to me to be necessary to have all these results, in
order to save time, and give value to the property
much sooner than can be done if my engineers must
resort to their own methods of valuation.

I regretted very much to hear from Mr.
Paterson that you had delayed your visit to Idaho
on account of the possibility of mesting me at the
Esterly-Waldo Mine. I must explain that, at the
time you were delaying your departure from Seattle,
London had not yet informed me that the examination
was to be made by me, therefore I could not say any-
thing. As I did not know what your movements were,
cr what you contemplated doing,- as a matter of fact
I did not know what the local conditions were, sur-
rounding the Esterly-Waldo Mine, I was sort of left
up in the air, so to speak. I regret very much
that you have been delayed in your work, etec.

While dictating this ietter, yours of the
22nd instant was handed to me, which I beg to ac-
knowledge. T indden 5 RO G- POV TR L 088 Lot
to2—bo—il—Huber . I will send a copy of your en=

closure to London, which will probably give them scme




WILLIAM J.LORING
-

L. A, Levensaler, Esq.,

26th January 1923,

Page Four,

property is 3800 acres, but of course we all krow that
there are not 3800 acres of profitable, alluvial ground
upon this property. The question in my mind is,- how
many acres are there that will pay to work? However,
I thank you very kindly for yoﬁr assistance in this
matter. It may be necessary for me to meet you some
place, and have a talk about the whole situation befors
I come to a final conclusion.

I see, again, in Mr. Paterson's report, that
he statss that only one-tenth of the progerty has been
proved by sinking shafts and drilling holes through the
gravel to the bedrock, etec. We also know that ground
that will run 183¢ per cubic yard under hydraulic con-
ditions that prevail at the Esterly~Waldo Mine, indicate
a very profitable venturs provided there is sufficient
yardage in the property to warrant the price that is
asked.

I should be vary glad to hear from you, when
you have time to write me, and, with kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

WJIL:8G
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G ﬂ | | Jene 22, 1923,

Mra Pﬁiiﬁﬁuber,iﬁ | |
¢/o Tsterly MNins, - - | ’
i'aldo, Oregons

My dear tr. Hubeor:

Replying to your favor of the 19th., There acems
0 be sore misunderstsnding about a report that I made sube
secusnt to 1916, The only report that I made, which waoa more
in the nature of a compilation of data regarding my prospecting,
was made 1n 1916, a copy of which you have, My rccommendation
and opinlons were conveyed personally to lir. D. I« Skinner,
and no final report, further than the one you have, was ever
nade, After lre. Esterly had been opersting the mine for severasl
vears I visited thie property and he showed me where his clean-dp
reocords proved that the ground was better than my prospecting
results. These facts were embodied in my last letter to you,
Using hls results, I bellceve the working results increased the
prospecting results forty poercent.

Now, with reference to yardage and values in the un-
prospected aress, I belleve I impressed upon you in my last letter
that the figurcs used in establishing the yardage, beyond that
actually computed in my report of 1916, were purely assumed,
Therofore, i1t 1is cuite impossible to send you any data showing
blocks of ground of imown depth or seresge. I simply assumed
that,wlthih the sections mentioncd in my letter to you, those
areas ¢ontalned the acreapge mentioned. The areas were never defe
initely outlined on the ground.

I would advise very strongly that you get in commune-
ication with ilr. Jomes Ps Logan at Crants Pass. lire Lopan was
the former owner and operater of the property and knows more
about it than anyone else. IHe can glve you other valuablo data
regarding production, water rights, etc. in the "oldo district,

1 feel wulte certain that if you go to CGrants Pass lir. Logan will
return with you'to the mine In his car. 7To huve him go over the

property with you would be of grenter asslstance than anyone else
you could procure,

I rogret that I have not been able to be at the
property during your examination, but really do not fecl that I
could Lielp you out as you have slready all the data that I
possess regarding the mine, If you fcel that I can bo of some
asslstance and that my presence is of vital importance, let me

Ml}(’:



tire Phil Hybere=2-w
Jone 22, 1923

know and I will try to arrange to come to "aldo. I am vary
busy with some reports and to come at this time would be very
inconvenient, lHowever, I want to assist you all I cane

“With kindest personal regards, I am

Sinaerely yours,

o~y

LAL:R

Copy to Wa'Je Lo = S. Fo
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January
Fifteenth
1923

Mr. Phil Huber,
waldo,
Oregon.

My deer kr. Hubepr:

The following figures were complled by me sube
sequent to my prospecting report of 1916, My original report
on the Esterly Waldo Alluvial Property embraced fifty-two
sores showing sn aversge depth of twemty feet or one million
three bund thousand euble yards, having a gross value of
$166,500« Jio estimate was made of the unprospeated acreage
which embreced some two thousand acres « four hundreod scres
of whieh was located in 1916.

Under date of August 12th, 1922, I sent the fole
lowing memorandum to Yr, fgterly at wWaldo:

"In sddition to tho data contasined in this report
I wish to add the following remarks with reference to cere
tain operating results obtained since my prospecting: '

Value of grqQund worked by Logan upper pit,
22‘&# PeCa¥e
Value of ground worked by Fsterley upper plt
33%E PeleVe
Increanse in value 46%

o

Value of ground worked by ksterley below
Logan's pit 50f PeCaVa

increase in value over Logen's upper
pit.equmnls 185%.

’*L?aiﬁggﬂf'ground worked by Z“sterley below
Faterley's upper pit SO0¢ PelCoVe

Incrosase in vaelue over uppar ground
sume aren 1 4O%




Mr. Fhil BubereeZe.
January 15, 1985,

Genersl average all “ground upper pit 263¢ pe.c.y.
‘Generel average all ground lower plt S0f peceye
Inorense in value from upper to lower 86%

-

!néieated value of a portion of und south of.
Logan pit as demonstrated by prospeet shafts equals 26¢
Ps0.Y. same ground returned by sluieing equals 36¢ DpeCeVe
or an inorsase of 407 in value.

e t
T B

o
e

Avorsge value of all shafts sunk in 1916 and fig-
ured on basis of 40% increase squals 18¢ p.c.y. This I
have acaepted as valus of unworked ground.

YARDAGE AND VALUE BY PROJICTION:

Bslow present upper pit:

260,000 cu.yds. & 50¢ - $125,000.00
200,000 cu.yds. & 80¢ - 160,000.00

Bordering present upper pit to same depth:
275,000 cu.yds. @ 16¢ - _ 40,000.00

Below same area:

1’2755000 gg:ygg;'@>30¢ - 75:000:00
Remailning in Scetions 22 and 27 - 250 acres, containing:
10,000,000 cu,yds.
In Seotion 15 « French Flat « containing 120 aores with:

6,000,000 GUQYdBQ
TELO00 000 cu.yds. @ 18¢ - 2,880,000.00
17.000’000 Ou.}fda . %’280.000 QOO“




Mr, Phil Hubereedes
January 15, 1925.

You will note that the total yardage and value
in this memorandum 1s arrived at purely by projeciion -« in
other words, certain aress of gold bearing ground that had not
been worked might contain the velues indicated. This, however,
as the term prgieotion" implies, is a matter for explorstion.
From an engineers angle these figures are of little value and
only give an ides of what some of the unprospected areas might
containe

1 sm lesving tonight for Baker City Oregom.
Sshould you care to ask nnr furthor qusst&oaa please o6l pore
feotly free to do 80« .

with kindeat regerds, I am

Very truly yours,

LArL:R

Copy to %a. Je Le = Ssn Frmclsco.




January
Ninth
16238

Mre. Vie J. Loring,
614 Crocksr Puillding,
San Francisco.

My dear Mr, Loring:

Referring to the Faterly Waldo Alluvial Property,

I prospected this ground in 1916 for Mr, D, E,.
Skinner of Seattle, The ground hsd been previously drilled
with poor results, Subsequent to the drilling ¥r. Logan {(who
was then owner of the property) mined out a portion of the ground
that had been drilled, and his actual resovery, after very care-
ful checking, was 223¢ per yerd, or,on an acresge basis, the
ground yielded £10,000.00 per acre.

Attracted by Mr. Logan's results, and feeling that
there must be some remson for the poor drilling results, I de-
termined to proapect the ground with shafts. Accordingly, I
sunk one hundred shafta on the property. These shafts varied
from ten to thirty-five feet in depth. Every shaft was carefully
sampled by panning snd the entire materiasl from twenty-five of
the shafts was zeparately washed through sluiee boxes, The slule-
ing showed a considerable improvement over the panning tests,
Several largs sampl=ss wers csut from the face of Logan's Pit and
panning tests of these samples wera much lower than his working
records, Subsequently much of the ground tnat was sampled was
aoctuelly worked by hydraulie methods snd all results were higher
than the tests, Of course, there 13 nothing unusual sbout this,
for my experience has been that low-grede placer will always
give better results undsr working conditions than prospeeting con-
ditions.

The ground that I prospected, and which has been
worked in the past, is very difficult to pan, there being a large
percentage of very heavy sticky clays however, on a large working
socale the ground has yielded very well. These festurea should not
be lost sight of in considering the property. Unfortunately, my
prospecting, while very thorough, was limited to about fiftyetwo
acres of ground. At that time the property included nesrly two
thousand acres and, I believe, another fifteen hundred sores has
been mdded since 1916. Much of this ground 1s gold bearing, and
‘Just how much will pay to wovrk, of course, is entirely a matter
of exploraticn,




)

Mr. We Jo Lorlng wnlue
Jlnuﬂry 9' 1928,

There is a long story atteached to the ownership
of the property,by Mr. Skinner,snd the attempts at mining =
all of which your engineers will probably gather while on the
examination. The forder operator and owner, Mr, James T,
Logan, lives st Grants Pass, and I have asked him to give your
engineers any informstion that they might desire with reference
tb the operation of the property during his time.

The Spring following my examination an HEmpire Drill
was purchesed and, I believe, is still on the property, but
unfortunately has not bsen used very extensively. I have had
no connection with the property since my examination in 1018,
The property is now owned by Messrs. Sweek and Elfendahl,
Associetes of Mr. D. E. S8kinner, '

North of the area that Logen worked the amount of
clay seems to diminlsh and, I belleve, that area can be dredged.
To give you an idee of the difficulties we enscountered during
my prospesting; the very best that could be done on penning tests
was an average of three pans per hour., I am simply stating this,
80 that you cen impress upon the panners {(should you do any 4rill-
ing on the property) that unleas unususl care is taken they will
get very diseoursging results trying to save fine gold from ground
containing sueh a high percentage of clay,

I hope that we will have sn opportunity to dlscuss
this proposition personally before conveying your coneclusions to
London.

With personal regards, I am

Very truly yours,

LAL:R




SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
614 CROCKER BUILDING
TELEPHONE SUTTER 5191

CABLE ADDRESS “WANTONESS”

San Fran
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L. A. Levensaler, Esg.,
512 Hoze Buillding,
Seattle, VWashington.

)
[

=)
-

My dear lr. Levenszler:i-

Your letter of the
this wornivy, for woich I t

I

am sending a cop
engineers, WwWnO are now upon

-

Estverliy-Waldo Alliuvial unae
certain that your letter wi
use to them.

WILLIAM J. LORING

MINING ENGINEER

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
55 CONGRESS ST,ROOM 822
TELEPHONE MAIN 4829

cisco, Caliifornisa,
January 1S23.

9th January arrived
hank ycu very zuch.

y of your letter to my

the property of the
riaking, ana I feel
11 be of considerable

I shall ©v=2 grocesding to the proverty in

i

-

a few days, out thouznt it best tc send wy engin-
gers anead of we, tc do fthne treliminary werk, so
that it would nct ve necessary for me 10 spena a
lot ci tice vwvon 1ltems of detell trnet cculd o=
dene just as well by the cther fellow.

Cpon wy arrival I will ve avle t¢ cutline
certaln werk, with a feeling of somewhat more secu-
rity, &s a result of thelr prell mirary investigations.

I thenk you very wuch indeed, and trust thaid
I ray neve an osroriunity of sezing you befors it is
conpleved. I woula 1like Yo keep in toucno with you,




WILLIAM J.LORING

-
L. A. Levensaler, Esj.,
512 Hcope Buillding,
Page Two.
in tne meantime, because my movaments are scmewhat
uncertain. I fina it necessary to be in Washington,
D. C. the 1ast week of Fevruary, therefore tnis ex-
amination wust be completed bafore that tinme.

With vy very best wishes,

Yours sincerely,

/
- R N
WJIL:SG W o
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I neplocted to stabe on the previous poge that the ground
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Seattle, Tashes ' ng me at "512 jloge Blds,

| Very truly yours,



‘August 12, 1922,

In addition to the data contained in this report
I wish to add the following remarks with reference to cer-
tain operating results obtained since my prospecting:

Value of ground worked by Logan upper pit,
22%¢ PeCa¥e
Value of ground worked by Esterley upper pit
; 53%¢ PeCoYe
Increase in value 46%

Value of ground worked by Esterley below
Logan's pit 50¢ DPeCe¥e

Increase in value over Logan's upper
pit equals 125%.

Value of ground worked by Esterley below
Esterley's upper pit . 80¢ DPeCeVe

Increase in value over upper ground
same area 140%

General average all ground upper pit 26%F p.C.¥.
General average all ground lower pit 50¢ p.c.ye.
Increase in value from upper to lower 86%

Indicated value of a portion of ground south of
Logan bit as demonstrated by prospect shafts equals 26¢
PeCeye same ground returned by sluicing equals 36¢ DeCeVe
or an increase of 40% in value,

Average value of all shafts sunk in 1916 and fig-
ured on basis of 40% increase equals 18¢ peCo¥. This I
have accepted as value of unworked ground,
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¥r. Albert Burch,
Crocker Building,
San Franoisco, Calif,

My dear Burch:

I wish to thank you very kindly for
your telegram from Butte regarding Mr. Loring,
Sinece my linquiry I have had several telegrams
from Mr. Loring relative to the examination of,
the placer property referred to. The property in
question 1s asituated in Southwestern Oregon and
owned by some friends of mine in Seattle, They
have given a number of extensions to a London crowd,
whd Just recently have asked for another exténsion
on the strength of having engsaged Mr, loring to
examine the property. If he had actuslly been ene
gaged by them to examine this property, they were
quite willing to grant the extension, hence my tel-
egram to you.

Again thanking you for your messege, I
am, with personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

LAL:R
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